Group
Administrators
Administrators
Administrators

Bus Services
Bus Services
Bus Services

Non-Aligned Director (Personal Services)
Non-Aligned Director (Personal Services)
Non-Aligned Director (Personal Services)

Food Services

Technology Support
Technology Support
Technology Support

Property Services
Property Services
Property Services

Non-Aligned (Personal Services)
Non-Aligned (Personal Services)
Non-Aligned (Personal Services)

Paraeducators
Paraeducators
Paraeducators

Teachers
Teachers
Teachers

Office Personnel
Office Personnel
Office Personnel

FY21 Cash-in-Lieu Rates
(based on 1.0 FTE)

Coverage Annual
Level Premium
Single S 8,719.20
2-Person S 16,375.08
Family S 24,152.28
Single S 8,719.20
2-Person S 16,375.08
Family S 24,152.28
Single S 8,719.20
2-Person S 16,375.08
Family S 24,152.28
Single S 8,719.20
Single S 8,719.20
2-Person S 16,375.08
Family S 24,152.28
Single S 8,719.20
2-Person S 16,375.08
Family S 24,152.28
Single S 8,719.20
2-Person S 16,375.08
Family S 24,152.28
Single S 8,719.20
2-Person S 16,375.08
Family S 24,152.28
Single S 8,719.20
2-Person S 16,375.08
Family S 24,152.28
Single S 8,719.20
2-Person S 16,375.08
Family S 24,152.28

ER Annual

$
$
S

wn

6,975.36
13,100.06
19,321.82

6,975.36
13,100.06
19,321.82

6,975.36
13,100.06
19,321.82

6,975.36

6,975.36
13,100.06
19,321.82

6,975.36
13,100.06
19,321.82

6,975.36
13,100.06
19,321.82

7,847.28
13,100.06
19,321.82

6,975.36
13,100.06
19,321.82

6,975.36
13,100.06
19,321.82

Annual Cash-in-

Lieu Payment *
1,743.84
3,275.02
4,830.46

1,743.84
3,275.02
4,830.46

1,743.84
3,275.02
4,830.46

1,395.07

1,500.00
1,500.00
1,500.00

1,743.84
3,275.02
4,830.46

1,743.84
3,275.02
4,830.46

1,961.82
3,275.02
4,830.46

1,743.84
3,275.02
4,830.46

2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00

*The annual Cash-in-Lieu payment amount is divided into TWO payments which are paid during the last week of December
2020 and the last week of June 2021.



