FY21 Cash-in-Lieu Rates (based on 1.0 FTE)

Group	Coverage Level	Annual Premium	Ε	R Annual	Annual Cash-in- Lieu Payment *
Administrators	Single	\$ 8,719.20	\$	6,975.36	\$ 1,743.84
Administrators	2-Person	\$ 16,375.08	\$	13,100.06	\$ 3,275.02
Administrators	Family	\$ 24,152.28	\$	19,321.82	\$ 4,830.46
Bus Services	Single	\$ 8,719.20	\$	6,975.36	\$ 1,743.84
Bus Services	2-Person	\$ 16,375.08	\$	13,100.06	\$ 3,275.02
Bus Services	Family	\$ 24,152.28	\$	19,321.82	\$ 4,830.46
Non-Aligned Director (Personal Services)	Single	\$ 8,719.20	\$	6,975.36	\$ 1,743.84
Non-Aligned Director (Personal Services)	2-Person	\$ 16,375.08	\$	13,100.06	\$ 3,275.02
Non-Aligned Director (Personal Services)	Family	\$ 24,152.28	\$	19,321.82	\$ 4,830.46
Food Services	Single	\$ 8,719.20	\$	6,975.36	\$ 1,395.07
Technology Support	Single	\$ 8,719.20	\$	6,975.36	\$ 1,500.00
Technology Support	2-Person	\$ 16,375.08	\$	13,100.06	\$ 1,500.00
Technology Support	Family	\$ 24,152.28	\$	19,321.82	\$ 1,500.00
Property Services	Single	\$ 8,719.20	\$	6,975.36	\$ 1,743.84
Property Services	2-Person	\$ 16,375.08	\$	13,100.06	\$ 3,275.02
Property Services	Family	\$ 24,152.28	\$	19,321.82	\$ 4,830.46
Non-Aligned (Personal Services)	Single	\$ 8,719.20	\$	6,975.36	\$ 1,743.84
Non-Aligned (Personal Services)	2-Person	\$ 16,375.08	\$	13,100.06	\$ 3,275.02
Non-Aligned (Personal Services)	Family	\$ 24,152.28	\$	19,321.82	\$ 4,830.46
Paraeducators	Single	\$ 8,719.20	\$	7,847.28	\$ 1,961.82
Paraeducators	2-Person	\$ 16,375.08	\$	13,100.06	\$ 3,275.02
Paraeducators	Family	\$ 24,152.28	\$	19,321.82	\$ 4,830.46
Teachers	Single	\$ 8,719.20	\$	6,975.36	\$ 1,743.84
Teachers	2-Person	\$ 16,375.08	\$	13,100.06	\$ 3,275.02
Teachers	Family	\$ 24,152.28	\$	19,321.82	\$ 4,830.46
Office Personnel	Single	\$ 8,719.20	\$	6,975.36	\$ 2,000.00
Office Personnel	2-Person	\$ 16,375.08	\$	13,100.06	\$ 2,000.00
Office Personnel	Family	\$ 24,152.28	\$	19,321.82	\$ 2,000.00

^{*}The annual Cash-in-Lieu payment amount is divided into TWO payments which are paid during the last week of December 2020 and the last week of June 2021.